900810363 10/30/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM849688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the minor clerical error in receiving party's ", INC." to INCORPORATED. The legal name was HUNTER INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED previously recorded on Reel 003185 Frame 0912. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900801127

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Industries, LP		07/23/2004	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Industries Incorporated	
Street Address: 1940 DIAMOND STREET		
City:	SAN MARCOS	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92078	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584502	PGP
Registration Number:	1373643	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2584503	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2682256	THE IRRIGATION INNOVATORS
Registration Number:	2826811	HUNTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNTERT.002/003/006/007T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie T. Vo

TRADEMARK 900810363 REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0616

SIGNATURE:	/Julie T. Vo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=2023-10-30 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation - HUNTERT.002T_003T_006T_007T_013T #page1.tif source=2023-10-30 Response to Notice of Non-Recordation - HUNTERT.002T_003T_006T_007T_013T #page2.tif source=2023-09-18 Filed Corrective TM Assignment - HUNTERT.006T_002T_003T_007T_013T#page1.tif source=2023-09-18 Filed Corrective TM Assignment - HUNTERT.006T_002T_003T_007T_013T#page2.tif source=2023-09-18 Filed Corrective TM Assignment - HUNTERT.006T_002T_003T_007T_013T#page3.tif source=2023-09-18 Filed Corrective TM Assignment - HUNTERT.006T_002T_003T_007T_013T#page4.tif source=2023-09-28 Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment - HUNTERT.002T#page1.tif source=2023-09-28 Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment - HUNTERT.002T#page2.tif

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

*				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASS	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INC." to INCORPOR legal name was HU previously recorded	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's ", INC." to INCORPORATED This is a minor clerical error The legal name was HUNTER INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED previously recorded on Reel 003185 Frame 0912. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name	Formerly Execution Entity Type			
Hunter Industries, LP		07/23/2004	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		***************************************		
;;;;	ies Incorporated			
Street 1040 DIAMON	***************************************	***************************************		
Address: SAN MARCO	***************************************			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	<i>5</i>	***************************************		
Postal Code: 92078		***************************************		
Entity Type: Corporation: D	ELAWARE			
	_			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:		***************************************		
Property Type Number	·	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2564502	PGP			
Registration 1373643	HUNTER			
Registration 2584503 Number:	HUNTER			
Registration 2682256	662256 THE IRRIGATION INNOVATORS			
Registration 2826811 Number:	HUNTER			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 9497609	502			
Phone: 949-760-	0404			
Email: efiling@k Correspondence will be sent to the	nobbe.com e-mail eddress first; if th	at is unsucces:	sful, it will be	
sent using a fax number, if provided Correspondent Name: Knobbe I	<i>l; if that is unsucc</i> es <i>sful,</i> viartens Olson & Bear, LLF		ria US Mail.	
Address Line 1: 2040 Mai	n Street, 14th floor			
Address Line 4: Irvine, C	ALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNTERT.006T			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie T. Vo	Julie T. Vo		
Signature: /Julie T. Vo/				
Date:	09/18/2023	09/18/2023		
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment-tm-3185-0912 (2)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3185-0912 (2)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3185-0912 (2)#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM840 Receipt Date: 09/16/2				
Fee Amount: \$140				

Document ID: 900801127

Response to Notice of Non-Recordation

Further to our telephone conversation with Shaniece Hayes from the Assignment Recordation Branch on October 30, 2023, we are resubmitting the previously submitted Corrective Assignment as filed on September 18, 2023 for recordation for reconsideration. We thank Ms. Hayes for her time in reviewing the issues with the owner's representative.

The owner has hereby satisfied the requirements to correct typographical errors on a previously recorded cover sheet by submitting the following to the Assignment Recordation Branch: (1) a completed new cover sheet containing the correct information; (2) a copy of the originally recorded assignment document (or other document affecting title); (3) a copy of the previously recorded, original cover sheet containing the erroneous information; and (4) the required fee for each application or registration to be corrected. TMEP §§503.06(a)-(a)(i).

For completeness, the owner submits that the receiving party's official name, as set forth in the September 18, 2023 filing, as registered with the state of Delaware is "Hunter Industries Incorporated." See attached. There was a minor typographical error on the previously recorded cover sheet and assignment agreement submitted on June 29, 2005 in which the receiving party's name is listed as "Hunter Industries, Inc." "Hunter Industries, Inc." has always been "Hunter Industries Incorporated" - there is no new ownership of the registration nor has there been a transfer of trademark rights or a change in name. Consistent with Section 503.06(a)(i) and Section 1201.02(c) of the TMEP, this is a minor clerical error which does not result in a change of entity or a change of a significant portion of the owner's name. Based on the above, the owner requests that the PTO record the corrective assignment and update the relevant trademark registrations to show "Hunter Industries Incorporated" as the Registrant.

If the PTO has any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the owner's counsel as listed below.

58498248

Department of State: Division of Corporations

Fuldivision Characteri

HOWE Entity Details

THIS IS NOT A STATEMENT OF GOOD STATEMING.

Esc. (Sumber: 2383869 (Esc. (Subsection Control Contro

S088 NS8892 HUNTER INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED

 Entity First
 Corporation
 College Type
 General

 Position 2
 Domestic
 State
 DELAWARE

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Name THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY

Address Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange St

City WILMINGTON County New Castle
State DE Postal Code 19801

Phone 302-658-7581

Auditional Information is available for a fee. You can relative Status for a fee of \$10.00 or team distalled information individing nurrent fear-titles the assessment, current fleey heavy and more for a fee of \$26.00.

Would you like O Status O Status, Tax & History Information

Submit

View Search Results New Entity Search

For help on a particular field click on the Field Tag to take you to the help area

otto magi i privacy i labord finalada i nordad un i drasotata i dalamma, gas

Document title: Division of Corporations - Filing
Capture URL: https://icis.corp.delaware.gov/Ecorp/EntitySearch/NameSearch.aspx
Capture timestamp (UTC): Mon, 30 Oct 2023 19:23:53 GMT

FDRM PTO-1594 REC	06-29-2005 ———————————————————————————————————
(Fiev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hunter Industries, L.P.	Name: Hunter Industries, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes _/ No	a Delaware corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1940 Diamond Street
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City San Marcos State California Zip 92069
Execution Date: July 23 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes/ No
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,373,643; 2,584,502; 2,584,503; 2,676,135; 2,682,256; & 2,826,81 Additional numbers attached?Yes ∠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:6
Name: Michael H. Jester	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 240.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 505 D Grande Caribe Cause	✓ Enclosed — Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Coronado State: California Zip: 92118	8. Deposit account number:
Sity. Systems States States Lip. 52:115	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Michael H. Jester	min 8. 45 / 6-20-05/
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

C:\My Files\Client\Q095\014\Assignments\P - Assign Cvr - US TMs.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0912

11.10.04

	12-17-2	2004 =	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB N. 0651-0013 (exp. 4/94)	1nd029067	700	
To the Henorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying partylies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Hunter Industries, L.P.		Name:	Hunter Industries, Inc. a Delaware corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?Yes _	o .	Internal Address:	a celatione confunction
3. Nature of conveyance;		Street Address:	1940 Diamond Street
✓ AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other -		City San Marcos S	tate California Zip 92069
Execution Date: July 23 & 28, 2004; August 4 &	6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(e	as) attached?YosNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,373,643; 2,584,502; 2,584,503; 2,676,135; 2,682,256; & 2,826,811			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	Additional numbers atte	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lications and trademarks
concerning document should be mailed:	5005	involved: 6	meaticina and a dubirrativo
Name: Michael H. Jester		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.	3.41)
Internal Address:	•	✓ Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 505 D Grande Caribe City: Coronado State: California Zip: 92		8. Deposit account nun	nber:
A to A large of the A to A t		(Attached duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael H. Jester Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513

CHMy Filest Miant MOSS 014 Accimmental P. Accim Proc. 118 The month

11-10-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For valuable consideration, let it be known that Hunter Industries, LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having general partners of the Hunter Revocable Trust, a California trust, the trustees comprising Richard E. Hunter and Janet L. Hunter; the Paul M. Hunter Trust, a California trust, the trustee comprising Paul M. Hunter; and the Welborn Family Trust, a California trust, the trustees comprising David Welborn and Ann K. Hunter-Welborn; and having a place of business at 1940 Diamond Street, San Marcos, California 92069, United States, hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and sets over unto Hunter Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1940 Diamond Street, San Marcos, California 92069, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the following six (6) U.S. Trademark Registrations, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith:

1,373,643	HUNTER	2,676,135	THE IRRIGATION INNOVATORS
2,584,502	PGP	2,682,256	THE IRRIGATION INNOVATORS
2,584,503	HUNTER	2,826,811	HUNTER

including the trademarks set forth in said registrations, all renewals of said registrations, all causes of action for infringement of said trademarks, and all past damages for infringement of said trademarks.

Execut	ed by:		
		HUNT	TER REVOCABLE TRUST/
Date:	7/23/04	By:	Richan E. Heinte
Date:	7/28/04	By:	Trustee - Richard E. Hunter Jack L. Hunter Trustee - Janet L. Hunter
Date:	Elyloy	PAUL By:	M. HUNTER TRUST
,	5/1/0/	•	Trustee - Paul M. Hunter
	1/ 1	WELF	BORN FAMILY TRUST
Date:	8/6/04	By:	Dard Wellon
	/ /		Trustee - David Welborn
Date:	8/6/04	By:	Church Hent - Wele
	······································		Trustee - Ann K. Hunter-Welborn

0098-014

RECORDED: 11/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM840189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's ", INC." to INCORPORATED This is a minor clerical error The legal name was HUNTER INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED previously recorded on Reel 003185 Frame 0912. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Industries, LP		07/23/2004	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Industries Incorporated		
Street Address:	1940 DIAMOND STREET		
City:	SAN MARCOS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92078		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584502	PGP
Registration Number:	1373643	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2584503	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2682256	THE IRRIGATION INNOVATORS
Registration Number:	2826811	HUNTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNTERT.006T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie T. Vo
SIGNATURE:	/Julie T. Vo/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0624 **RECORDED: 09/18/2023**